	 SSD-RS485 Series – Digital Current Sensor with RS485/MODBUS Interface
Features
n	 24-bit isolated shunt current sensor with
RS485/MODBUS interface
n	 1500 VDC reinforced galvanic isolation
n	 0.1 % tolerance
n	 16-bit +150 °C microcontroller
n	 24-bit ADC with buffered analog inputs

* @5.0 V, 55 mA (SSD-100A and SSD-250A only)
** @24 V, 15 mA (SSD-500A and SSD-1000A only)
How to Order
SSD  -  100A  -  R  -  T
Model
Amps
	 100A = 100 A	 250A = 250 A 	 500A = 500 A	 1000A = 1000 A
Interface
	 R = 	 RS-485, MODBUS (Industrial Version)
	 RA = 	RS-485, MODBUS (Assembled using AEC-Q Compliant Components - Model SSD-1000A Only)
Option
	 Blank = Standard
	 -T = Internal 120 Ω Termination Resistor (Industrial Version Only)
	 SSD-RS485 Series – Digital Current Sensor with RS485/MODBUS Interface
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Dimensions
A
F
C
H
DIA.
2 PLCS.
D
E
G
B
18.8
(.740)
2.5
(.098)
Model SSD-100A SSD-250A SSD-500A SSD-1000A
A 63.5 ± 0.5
(2.50 ± .020)
B 84 ± 0.5
(3.307 ± .020)
C 20 ± 0.5
(.787 ± .020)
40 ± 0.5
(1.575 ± .020)
D 3 ± 0.5
(.118 ± .020)
4 ± 0.5
(.157 ± .020)
E 16.4 ± 0.5
(.646 ± .020)
17.4 ± 0.5
(.685 ± .020)
F 68.8 ± 0.5
(2.709 ± .020)
85.8 ± 0.5
(3.378 ± .020)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
A
F
C J
K
H
DIA.
4 PLCS.
D
E
G
B
17.8
(.701)
2.5
(.098)
SSD-100A to SSD-500A SSD-1000A
Model SSD-100A SSD-250A SSD-500A SSD-1000A